
NEEDS

NON-FOOD ITEMS
SHELTER KITS/

MATERIALS
PLANNED 
RESPONSE

RESPONSE 
GAPSGOVERNORATE

Aden

Al Hudaydah

Lahj

Hajjah

Marib

Taizz

Ibb

17K

9.7K

4.8K

2K

3.8K

2.5K

1.5K

Hadramaut

Al Mahwit

Shabwah

569

330

170

490 NFI, 889 ESK

580 NFI, 503 ESK

1,147 NFI, 969 ESK

29 NFI, 159 ESK
239 SRK

892 NFI, 1,134 ESK
239 SRK

0

0

0

162 NFI

0

Response Gaps

36% 64%

1% 99%

0% 100%

0% 100%

0% 100%

0% 100%

0% 100%

41% 59%

0% 100%

FAMILIES 
AFFECTED

17K

9.9K

5.3K

4.7K

3.8K

2.5K

1.5K

733

330

190

2% 98%

Amran 0

RESPONSE

0

0

0

0

0

0

18

11

136

0

0 0100% 0%129

Abyan 106 0 00% 100%106

Raymah 0 0

NEEDS

11K

6K

4.2K

0

3.6K

1K

1.4K

400

195

166

129

RESPONSE

0

0

0

0

0

901

0

0

1

0

129

0 0

75 0 0

REQUIRED # OF
KITS TO COVER 
THE GAPS

9K NFI, 1.1 ESK,
5 SRK

1.6K NFI

200 SRK

4.8K NFI, 4K ESK
4K SRK

16K NFI, 5K ESK
11K SRK

3.8K NFI, 2.8K ESK,
1K SRK

85 ESK, 901 SRK

1.6K NFI, 1.4K ESK,
1.3K SRK

400 NFI, 2 ESK,
400 SRK

170 NFI, 166 ESK

0

106 NFI

75 ESK

FUNDING
GAPS

USD 3.9 M

USD 456K

USD 5K

USD 4.1 M

USD 9 M

USD 2.7 M

USD 68K

USD 1.4 M

USD 180K

USD 139K

USD 0K

USD 31K

USD 40K0% 100%75

KEY FIGURES

SECTORAL NEEDSGENERAL UPDATES

FLOOD RESPONSE DASHBOARD
As of 26 August 2025

307K
People Affected
Represents 
46K HHs

People Assisted
Represents 
1.1K HHs

8K 3
Partners
Responding

3%
Overall 
Response
Coverage

Sources: Shelter and CCCM Clusters Flood Response Tracking.   

54%
46% Sana’a AoR

Aden AoR

- Heavy rains and flooding have severely impacted IDP sites mainly 
in Aden, Al Hodeidah, Lahj, Marib, and Ibb governorates.

- An estimated 46,000 households were affected in more than 190 
IDP hosting sites.

- Initial assessments indicate that approximately 41,000 families 
require Non-Food Item (NFI) assistance, while 28,000 families are 
in need of shelter support. Verification and detailed assessments 
are still ongoing.

- To date, limited NFI and shelter assistance has been provided due 
to limited partner resources.

- NFI snd shelter resources have so far been allocated by UNHCR, 
YRCS, BCHR and the Shelter Cluster Common Pipeline.

Food Security
- 6,372 households require urgent food assistance.
- Food referrals made to implementing partners; many cases 

are still pending.
WASH
- Limited reporting of WASH needs, though partners noted 

damage to latrines and urgent requirement for water trucking 
in some sites.

- Only 4 sites explicitly requested latrine and water point 
support.

Health & Protection
- 1 injury reported. No deaths.
- Scattered mentions of health and protection needs but with 

very limited referrals.



FLOOD RESPONSE DASHBOARD
As of 26 August 2025

Sources: Shelter and CCCM Clusters Flood Response Tracking.   For more details, please check the online dashboard

MAP OF HOUSEHOLDS AFFECTED 

Hadramaut Al Maharah
Al Jawf

Shabwah

Marib

Lahj

Abyan

Taizz

Sa'ada

Sana'a

Ibb

Hajjah Amran

Al Bayda

Dhamar

Socotra

Al Hudaydah

Al Dhale'e

Al Mahwit

Raymah

Aden

Amanat Al Asimah

Legend
# Affected HHs

0 1- 100

101- 500 501- 1000

1001- 5000 5001- 12000

https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiOTFmMWZmNjUtZjRlNC00M2EzLWJkYWEtMWM1MjA2OTNhOTc3IiwidCI6ImU1YzM3OTgxLTY2NjQtNDEzNC04YTBjLTY1NDNkMmFmODBiZSIsImMiOjh9

