

# FLOOD RESPONSE DASHBOARD

As of 26 August 2025

### **KEY FIGURES**











3%
Overall
Response
Coverage



**3**Partners
Responding

### **GENERAL UPDATES**

- Heavy rains and flooding have severely impacted IDP sites mainly in Aden, Al Hodeidah, Lahi, Marib, and Ibb governorates.
- An estimated 46,000 households were affected in more than 190 IDP hosting sites.
- Initial assessments indicate that approximately 41,000 families require Non-Food Item (NFI) assistance, while 28,000 families are in need of shelter support. Verification and detailed assessments are still ongoing.
- To date, limited NFI and shelter assistance has been provided due to limited partner resources.
- NFI snd shelter resources have so far been allocated by UNHCR, YRCS, BCHR and the Shelter Cluster Common Pipeline.

# **SECTORAL NEEDS**

## Food Security

- 6,372 households require urgent food assistance.
- Food referrals made to implementing partners; many cases are still pending.

#### WASH

- Limited reporting of WASH needs, though partners noted damage to latrines and urgent requirement for water trucking in some sites.
- Only 4 sites explicitly requested latrine and water point support.

### Health & Protection

- 1 injury reported. No deaths.
- Scattered mentions of health and protection needs but with very limited referrals.

GOVERNORATE	FAMILIES AFFECTED	NON-FO	OD ITEMS  RESPONSE		ATERIALS RESPONSE	RESPONSE GAPS		PLANNED RESPONSE	REQUIRED # OF KITS TO COVER THE GAPS	FUNDING GAPS
Hajjah	17K	17K	0	11K	0	0%	100%	892 NFI, 1,134 ESK 239 SRK	16K NFI, 5K ESK 11K SRK	USD 9 M
Aden	9.9K	9.7K	0	6K	0	0%	100%	490 NFI, 889 ESK	9K NFI, 1.1 ESK, 5 SRK	USD 3.9 M
Al Hudaydah	5.3K	4.8K	0	4.2K	0	0%	100%	29 NFI, 159 ESK 239 SRK	4.8K NFI, 4K ESK 4K SRK	USD 4.1 M
Marib	4.7K	2K	0	0	0	0%	100%	580 NFI, 503 ESK	1.6K NFI	USD 456K
Lahj	3.8K	3.8K	0	3.6K	0	0%	100%	0	3.8K NFI, 2.8K ESK, 1K SRK	USD 2.7 M
lbb	2.5K	2.5K	0	1K	901	36%	64%	0	85 ESK, 901 SRK	USD 68K
Taizz	1.5K	1.5K	18	1.4K	0	1%	99%	0	1.6K NFI, 1.4K ESK, 1.3K SRK	USD 1.4 M
Al Mahwit	733	569	11	400	0	2%	98%	162 NFI	400 NFI, 2 ESK, 400 SRK	USD 180K
Hadramaut	330	330	136	195	1	41%	59%	1,147 NFI, 969 ESK	200 SRK	USD 5K
Shabwah	190	170	0	166	0	0%	100%	0	170 NFI, 166 ESK	USD 139K
Amran	129	0	0	129	129	100%	0%	0	0	USD 0K
Abyan	106	106	0	0	0	0%	100%	0	106 NFI	USD 31K
Raymah	75	0	0	75	0	0%	100%	0	75 ESK	USD 40K





# MAP OF HOUSEHOLDS AFFECTED

